If you invest in our common stock in this offering, your interest will be immediately diluted to the extent
of the difference between the initial public offering price per share of our common stock and the pro forma net
tangible book value per share of our common stock after this offering.

Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2025, was $2.53 million, or $0.17 per share of our common
stock. Net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets less our total
liabilities, divided by the number of shares of our common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2025.

Pro forma net tangible book value per share reflects the sale of 1,500,000 shares of our common stock in
this offering at the initial public offering price of $4.00 per share. On this basis, our pro forma net tangible book
value as of March 31, 2025, would have been $6.21 million, or $0.39 per share. This represents an immediate
increase in pro forma net tangible book value of $0.22 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate
dilution of $3.61 per share to investors purchasing shares of our common stock in this offering at the assumed
initial public offering price.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis to new investors:

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $ 4.00
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2025   $ 0.17
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering   0.22

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering   0.39
Dilution per share to investors in this offering   $ 3.61

If the underwriter exercises its over-allotment option to purchase additional shares in full, the pro forma as
adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering would be $0.43 per share, and the dilution per
share to new investors in this offering would be $3.57 per share.

The following table presents, on a pro forma basis as described above, the differences as of March 31,
2025, between our existing stockholders and new investors purchasing shares of our common stock in this
offering, with respect to the number of shares purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us, and the
average price per share paid by existing stockholders or to be paid by new investors in this offering. The
calculation is based on the initial public offering price of $4.00 per share, before deducting the underwriting
discounts and offering expenses, and assumes the underwriter does not exercise its over-allotment option to
purchase additional shares.

  Shares Purchased   Total Consideration   Average
Price Per

Share   Number   Percent   Amount   Percent
Existing stockholders   14,505,000  92.1%  $ 1,291,195  20.5%  $ 0.09
New investors   1,500,000  7.9%   6,000,000  79.5%   4.00

1/6/26, 5:07 AM sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/2017758/000121390025067578/ea0203553-24.htm

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/2017758/000121390025067578/ea0203553-24.htm 77/258

Total   16,005,000  100.0%  $ 7,291,195  100.0%  $ 0.40

Except as otherwise indicated, the above discussion and tables assume no exercise of the underwriter’s
over-allotment option to otherwise indicated, the above common stock. If the underwriter exercises its option to
purchase additional shares in full, our existing stockholders would own approximately 91.0%, and our new
investors would own approximately 9.0% of the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding upon

[…]

to be the beneficial owner of more than 5% of shares of our common stock as of the date of this
prospectus;

•   each of our executive officers and directors; and

•   all of our current executive officers and directors as a group.

We have determined beneficial ownership in accordance with the rules of the SEC.  Unless otherwise
indicated below, to our knowledge, based on information furnished to us, the persons and entities named in the
table have sole voting and investment power with respect to all shares that they beneficially own, subject to
applicable community property laws.

We have based percentage ownership of our common stock before this offering on 14,505,000 shares of
our common stock outstanding as of July 25, 2025. Percentage ownership of our common stock after this
offering takes into effect the issuance by us of shares of common stock in this offering. Unless otherwise
indicated, the address of each beneficial owner in the table below is c/o Linkhome Holdings Inc., 2 Executive
Circle, Suite 100, Irvine, CA 92614.

Beneficial Ownership
Prior to this Offering

Beneficial Ownership
After this Offering

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner†   Number   Percent   Number   Percent

Directors and Named Executive Officers:
Zhen “Bill” Qin(1) (2)   6,650,000  45.85%  6,650,000  42.21%
Na Li(3)   30,000  0.21%  30,000  .19%
Yuan Gao   0  0%  0  0%
Xiaoyu Li   0  0%  0  0%
Minghui Sun   0  0%  0  0%
Xin Liu   0  0%  0  0%
Leung Tsz Kan   0  0%  0  0%
All executive officers and directors as a group (7 persons)   6,680,000  46.06%  6,680,000  42.40%
Other 5% Stockholders:
Haiyan Ma(4)   1,800,000  12.41%  1,800,000  11.42%
Rapid Deals Inc.(5)   750,000  5.17%  750,000  4.76%
____________

1/6/26, 5:07 AM sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/2017758/000121390025067578/ea0203553-24.htm

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/2017758/000121390025067578/ea0203553-24.htm 156/258

†   Unless otherwise indicated the business address for each of the individuals is 2 Executive Circle, Suite 100, Irvine,
CA 92614

*   Represents beneficial ownership of less than one percent.
(1)   Mr. Qin may also be deemed to indirectly beneficially own 250,000 shares of common stock held by his spouse. Mr.

Qin disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares held by his spouse except to the extent of his pecuniary interest